UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED USNRC

*84 JUN -4 A10:54

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322-0L-3
(Emergency Planning)

NRC STAFF MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF FEMA'S APPEAL OF MAY 18, 1984 LICENSING BOARD DISCOVERY ORDER

> David A. Repka Counsel for NRC Staff

June 1, 1984

8406040303 840601 PDR ADDCK 05000322 G PDR

DS07

DOCKETED

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

*84 JUN -4 MO:54

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322-0L-3 (Emergency Planning)

NRC STAFF MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF FEMA'S APPEAL OF MAY 18, 1984 LICENSING BOARD DISCOVERY ORDER

> David A. Repka Counsel for NRC Staff

June 1, 1984

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		page
Ι.	BACKGROUND	1
11.	ISSUES PRESENTED	2
III.	ARGUMENT	3
	A. Executive Privilege Applies to the FEMA Documents Currently at Issue	3
	B. Suffolk County has not Demonstrated an Overriding Need Justifying Discovery of the Documents	6
IV.	CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	page
FEDERAL CASES:	
EPA v. Mink, 410 U.S. 73 (1972)	5,6
Hickman v. Taylor, 329 U.S. 495 (1947)	8
Kaiser Aluminum and Chemical Corp. v. United States, 157 F.Supp. 939 (Ct. Cl. 1958)	4,9
Montrose Chemical Corp. v. Train, 491 F.2d 63 (D.C. Cir. 1974)	3
NLRB v. Sears, Roebuck and Co., 421 U.S. 132 (1975)	3,4
<u>Smith v. FTC</u> , 403 F.Supp. 1000 (D. Del. 1975)	6
United States v. Morgan, 313 U.S. 409 (1941)	3,4
United States v. Nixon, 418 U.S. 683 (1974)	6
United States v. Reynolds, 345 U.S. 1 (1953)	6
NRC CASES	
Consumers Power Co. (Palisades Nuclear Power Facility), Al 80-1, 12 NRC 117 (1980)	4,11
Houston Lighting and Power Co. (South Texas Project, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-639, 13 NRC 469 (1981)	9
Houston Lighting and Power Co. (South Texas Project, Units 1 and 2), LBP-79-30, 10 NRC 594 (1979)	8
Kansas Gas and Electric Co. (Wolf Creek Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 1), ALAB-311, 3 NRC 85 (1976)	1
Long Island Lighting Co. (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), LBP-82-82, 16 NRC 1144 (1982)	5
Virginia Electric and Power Co. (North Anna Power Station, Units 1 and 2), CLI-74-16, 7 AEC 313 (1974)	4,12

	page
STATUTES	
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552	3
REGULATIONS	
10 C.F.R. § 2.740(b)(1)	11
10 C.F.R § 50.47(a)	7,10,11

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION *84 JUN -4 A10:54
